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
Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an Owner’s Title Insurance Policy. If survey is required for clear title, the costs shall be split 50/50 by the Seller and Buyer(s). Metzger
Property reserves the right to charge a buyer's premium and that premium collected shall be retained by Metzger Property Services, LLC. RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in
advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showing they attend including the auction to receive compensation. Client Registration form is in docs. Seller has the right to

Se Lot 59 Lot Ac/SF/Dim 0.1900 / 8,260 / 59X140 Lot Desc Waterfront, 0-2.9999, Lake
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,399 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 0 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,399 Year Built 1963
Age 60 New Const No Date Ext Shingle Bsmt Crawl # Rooms 6
Room Dimensions Baths Full Half Water WELL Basement Material  Brick

RM DIM LVL B-Main 2 0 Sewer Septic Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace Yes
LR 20 x 16 M B-Upper 0 0 Fuel / Forced Air Dryer Hookup Elec No Guest Qtrs No
D 8x38 M B-BlwG 0 0 Heating Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Flrpin No
FR X Cooling  Central Air Disposal No Ceiling Fan Yes
KT 10x 12 M Laundry Rm  Main 4 x 10 Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
B X AMENITIES Breakfast Bar, Cable Available, Ceiling Fan(s), Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
D X Countertops.-Laminate, Deck on Waterfront, Garage Poor Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
M 10 x 10 M Opener, Patio Open, Range/Oven Hook Up Gas, Main Floor Al SvsRent N Golf N

Laundry, Washer Hook-Up arm Sys-Ren o olt Course o

2B 8x 10 M Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails No
3B 10 x 12 M Garage 2.0 / Attached |/ 22 x 24 [ 528.00 Jet Tub No Garage Y/N Yes
4B X Outbuilding 1 Shed 10 x 12 Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
R X Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Dishwasher, Microwave, Refrigerator, Washer,
LF X Other Fees Cooktop-Gas, Ice Maker, Laundry-Stacked W/D, Range-Gas, Sump
EX X Restrictions Pump, Water Heater Electric, Water Softener-Owned
Water FRNT Wtr Name Oswego Water Frontage 40.00 Channel 0.00
Water Features Pier/Dock Water Type Lake Lake Type Ski Lake
Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & John Burnau Lic # AC31300015 Auction Date 6/5/2023 Time 6 PM  Location Online Only: bidmetzger.com
Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None
Annual $3,012.16  Exemptions Homestead, Mortgage, Year Taxes Payable 2023 Assessed Value
Possession 30 days after closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Chad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050
Agent E-mail chad@metzgerauction.com List Agent - User Code UP388053395 List Team
Co-List Office Co-List Agent
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
List Date 5/2/2023 Start Showing Date Exp Date 7/1/2023 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No  Agent/Owner Related No
Contract Type Exclusive Right to Sell Buyer Broker Comp. 1.5% Variable Rate No Special List Cond. None
Virtual Lockbox Type Mechanical/Comb Lockbox Location Front Door Type of Sale
Pending Date Closing Date Selling Price How Sold
Ttl Concessions Paid Sold/Concession Remarks Conc Paid By
Sell Office Sell Agent Sell
Co-Sell Office Co-Sell
Presented by: Chad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050 / Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238

Information is not guaranteed. Included properties may not be listed by the Office/Agent presenting this report. Report may not contain all available data. Offer of

Page Number: Page 1 of 1 05/02/2023 01:37 PM



%BG&CO N~ Kosciusko County, IN

Legend

— Lot Lines
|:| Parcels
Lakes
|:| Cities and Towns
e House Numbers

Road Centerlines

Oswego Lake

Parcel ID 029-047-137  Alternate 029-720006-62 Owner Armstrong Fredric L & Louise

Sec/Twp/Rng - ID Address G

Property 28EMST30B  Class RESIDENTIAL ONE FAMILY DWELLING ON A PLATTED PO Box 157

Address LN LOT Leesburg, IN 46538
LEESBURG Acreage n/a

District Plain

Brief Tax Description 029-047-137

Lot 59 Bellrohr Park 7th Add
(Note: Not to be used on legal documents)

Date created: 4/27/2023
Last Data Uploaded: 4/27/2023 3:21:45 AM
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